Week # Date

1

01/10/23
9:00-9:30
9:30-11:00
11:00-12:00
1:00-2:00
2:00-3:00

3:00 — 4:00.

01/17/23
9-10:30
10:30-12:00
1:00-3:00

3:00-4:00

UMass Chan Medical School, Tan Chingfen Graduate School of Nursing
AY 2022-2023 Advanced Nursing Science (Spring Semester 2023)
Adult-Gerontology Acute Care NP track Course N741

Time Topic, Speaker
NEURO Day

Orientation to Course

Stroke

Seizure

Cerebral vascular Bleed

ICP Management

Seminar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule

DERMATOLOGY Day

LGTBQ acute
Derm emergencies
Wound care in the hospitalized patient

Seminar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)

01/24/23. NEURO Day Cont.

10:15-12:00

Neurologic Disorders

1:00-2:00 Meningitis, Encephalitis & LP interpretations

2:00-300 Toxicology

3:00 — 4:00 Seminar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)

01/31/23 VULNERABLE POPULATIONS

9:00 —10:30  Operation House calls

10:30-11:00

11:00 — 12:30

1:15 -4:15

ASD panel discussion
Intellectual disabilities

Substance Use Disorders



5 02/7/23. ENDOCRINE DAY

Thyroid & Parathyroid need to create. / Aquifer case
09:00-10:30 Exam #1 & Review
10:30-12:00 Diabetes/DKA/HHS
1:00-3:00 Nutrition TPN

3:00-4:00 Seminar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)

SIMULATION Wednesday 2/8/23 Confirmed

6 02/14/23 MUSCULOSKELETAL DAY
RA/OA/Gout

9:00-11:00 Trauma

1100-12:00 Spinal cord injury

1:00 — 3:00 Musculoskeletal injuries
3:00 —4:00 Seminar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)
7 02/21/23 SUBSTANCE USE DAY
9:00- 10:30 Tobacco Cessation
10:30-12:00 elder mistreatment
1-3:00 pm: Intimate Partner Violence

3:00 —4:00 Seminar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)

02/28/23 ENDOCRINE DAY

10:30-12:00 LGBTQ and transgender care
1:00 — 3:00Adrenal disorders lan Powers

3:00-4:00 Seminar: (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)

03/7/23 ID DAY



10

11

12

13

9:00-10:30 Exam #2 & review
10:30 — 12:00. HIV
1:00 —3:00 TB -

3:00 —4:00 Seminar: (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)

OSCE Thursday 3/9/23- Acute Care

3/13/23 - 3/18/23 SPRING Break

No Class (can go to clinical)

03/21/23 HEPATOLOGY DAY

9:00 - 10:30 Hepatitis
10:30-12:00 Cirrhosis

1:00 —3:00 Transplant

3:00 - 4:00 Seminar: (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)
03/28/23
Case Study #3 Due

9-10:30 Pain management and transitions of care

10:30-12 Palliative care

1:00 - 3:00 Palliative care transitions to community
3:00-4:00 Seminar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)

04/4/23

9:00-10:30 Exam #3 & Review

10:30-12:00 suicide assessment

1:00-2:30 Veteran’s Health
2:30-3:30 Ethics

04/11/23 Ethical Legal Issues (Lillian Goodman Lecture 2023?)
Case Study #4 Due

Culture and PTSD combined



14

15

04/18/23
9:00-10:00
10:00 12:00
1:00 -3:00
3:00-4:00
04/25/23

9:00 - 11:00

Certifying and Pronouncing Death

Final exam review

Organ & Tissue Donation

Seminar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)

FINAL CUMULATIVE EXAM

Last Day to do Clinical April 28, 2023



