## UMass Chan Medical School, Tan Chingfen Graduate School of Nursing AY 2022-2023 Advanced Nursing Science (Spring Semester 2023) Adult-Gerontology Acute Care NP track Course N741

Week #	Date	Time	Topic, Speaker	
1	01/10/23	NEURO Day		
	9:00-9:30	Orientation to Co	purse	
	9:30-11:00	Stroke		
	11:00-12:00	Seizure		
	1:00-2:00	Cerebral vascular	r Bleed	
	2:00-3:00	ICP Managemen	t	
	3:00 – 4:00.	Seminar (Refer to C	Clinical Seminar Room Schedule	
2	01/17/23	DERMATOLOG	SY Day	
	9-10:30	LGTBQ acute		
	10:30-12:00	Derm emergenci	es	
	1:00-3:00	Wound care in th	e hospitalized patient	
	3:00-4:00	Seminar (Refer to C	Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)	
3	01/24/23. <u>NE</u>	URO Day Cont.		
	10:15-12:00 Neurologic Disorders			
	1:00-2:00 Meningitis, Encephalitis & LP interpretations			
	2:00–300 Toxicology			
	3:00 – 4:00 Seminar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)			
4	01/31/23 <u>VU</u>	LNERABLE POPUI	<u>LATIONS</u>	
	9:00 – 10:30	Operation House ca	alls	
	10:30-11:00	ASD panel discuss	sion	
	11:00 – 12:30	Intellectual disabil	ities	
	1:15 -4:15	Substance Use Dis	orders	

5	02/7/23.	ENDOCRINE DAY			
		Thyroid & Parathyroid need to create. / Aquifer case			
	09:00-10:30	Exam #1 & Review			
	10:30-12:00	Diabetes/DKA/HHS			
	1:00-3:00	Nutrition TPN			
	3:00-4:00	Seminar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)			
	SIMULATION Wednesday 2/8/23 Confirmed				
6	02/14/23	MUSCULOSKELETAL DAY RA/OA/Gout			
	9:00-11:00	Trauma			
	1100-12:00	Spinal cord injury			
	1:00 – 3:00	Musculoskeletal injuries			
	3:00 - 4:00	Seminar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)			
7	02/21/23	SUBSTANCE USE DAY			
9:	9:00- 10:30 Tobacco Cessation				
10:30-12:00 elder mistreatment					
1-	-3:00 pm: Ir	ntimate Partner Violence			
3:	00 – 4:00 Semin	ar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)			
02/28/23 <u>ENDOCRINE DAY</u>					
	10:30 – 12:00 LGBTQ and transgender care				

Seminar: (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)

9 03/7/23 <u>ID DAY</u>

3:00-4:00

1:00 – 3:00Adrenal disorders Ian Powers

8

## 9:00-10:30 Exam #2 & review 10:30 – 12:00. HIV 1:00 – 3:00 TB –

**OSCE Thursday 3/9/23- Acute Care** 

Seminar: (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)

3/13/23 - 3/18/23	SPRING Break	
No Class (can	go to clinical	)

10	03/21/23 <u>HEP</u>	ATOLOGY DAY
	9:00 - 10:30	Hepatitis

3:00-4:00

10:30-12:00 Cirrhosis

1:00-3:00 Transplant

3:00 - 4:00 Seminar: (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)

11 03/28/23

## Case Study #3 Due

9-10:30	Pain management and transitions of care
10:30-12	Palliative care

1:00 - 3:00 Palliative care transitions to community

3:00-4:00 Seminar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)

12 04/4/23

9:00-10:30 **Exam #3 & Review** 

10:30-12:00 suicide assessment

1:00–2:30 Veteran's Health

2:30-3:30 Ethics

13 04/11/23 Ethical Legal Issues (Lillian Goodman Lecture 2023?)

Case Study #4 Due

Culture and PTSD combined

14	04/18/23	
	9:00-10:00 <b>10:00 12:00</b> 1:00 –3:00 3:00-4:00	Certifying and Pronouncing Death Final exam review Organ & Tissue Donation Seminar (Refer to Clinical Seminar Room Schedule)
15	04/25/23	
	9:00 - 11:00	FINAL CUMULATIVE EXAM

Last Day to do Clinical April 28, 2023